ELMA BUSTRONIC | PHONE: 510.490.7388 | EMAIL: sales@elmabustronic.com | WEB: www.elmabustronic.com            Rev. 3 | 05.06.10
EasyCable™ CompactPCI Backplane
Description
The Elma Bustronic CompactPCI backplane series is designed to be fully
compliant with PICMG standards. The EasyCable™ line features power nuts
along the side of the backplane for easy and convenient cabling. We have
provided all the standard features required for full compatibility, including all
pin connections for bussed signal lines and all defi ned power and ground pins

EasyCable™ CompactPCI Backplane
Line Drawing
ORDER INFORMATION
Slots    Height           Width   Description    Part Number
   4     3U  4.002 in          101.650 mm  right justifi ed   102CPCI304
   6     3U  5.602 in      142.290 mm  right justifi ed   102CPCI306
   8     3U  7.202 in      182.930 mm  right justifi ed   102CPCI308
   3     6U  3.202 in       81.330 mm  right justifi ed   102CPCI603
   4     6U  4.002 in       101.650 mm  right justifi ed, H.110   104CTEL604
   5     6U  4.802 in          121.970 mm  right justifi ed   102CPCI605
   5     6U  4.435 in          112.650 mm  right justifi ed, H.110   104CTEL605
   6     6U  5.602 in      142.290 mm  right justifi ed   102CPCI606
   6     6U   5.602 in      142.290 mm  right justifi ed, H.110   104CTEL606
   8     6U  7.202 in      182.930 mm  right justifi ed   102CPCI608
   8     6U  7.202 in      182.930 mm  right justifi ed, H.110   104CTEL608
10.32
4.
80
EasyCable™ CompactPCI Backplane
Common Confi guration Examples
-4057  -4057R  -4157   -4157R  -40X0  -40X0R  -41XX  -41XXR
(Example: 102CPCI608-4157R)
Product
CPCI = CPCI Backplane, 64 Bit
Form
3 =  3U height
6 =  6U height
Slots�
04 = 4 slots 66mhz capable
05 = 5 slots 66mhz capable
06 = 6 slots
08 = 8 slots
Configuration
Power Interface
0   =   Power taps with 6-32 screws
1   =   Not applicable
2   =   6-32 nuts and fastons for +12V, -12V (This is the only power interface for 3U backplanes)
4   =   6/32 pressed nuts, ATX connector and utility connectors
5   =   ATX connector only, PWR taps +3.3V, 5V, V10, GND
6   =   Power taps, ATX connector and utility connectors
9   =   Custom (9XXX sequential numbers)
X   =   Not applicable
Connectors for P1 & P2
0   =   P1 short, P2 long
1   =   P1 short, P2 short
2   =   P1 short, No P2
X   =   Not applicable
Connectors for P3, P4 & P5
0   =   Not applicable
1   =   Not applicable
2   =   Not applicable
3   =   Not applicable
4   =   Not applicable
5   =   P3 & P5 long type AB, P4 long type A
X   =   Not applicable
Shrouds
0   =   P2 only
1   =   Not applicable
2   =   Not applicable
3   =   Not applicable
4   =   Not applicable
5   =   Not applicable
6   =   Not applicable
7   =   P2 if long tail, P4 type A , P3 & P5 type AB �
X   =   Not applicable
RoHS
R   =   RoHS compliant
102 -_ _ _ _ _Configuration Product � Form Slots
EasyCable™ CompactPCI Backplane
(Example: 104CTEL608-4146R)
Product
CTEL = H.110 compatible
Form